
Cal (4-6) -vs- Illinois State (6-5)
2/15/2026 at Santa Clara, Calif. (SCU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mya McGowan (3-2)
Loss: Hannah Meshnick (3-2)
Save: Kiki Mashhound (1)
HBP: Hannah Meshnick
PB: Anya German (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Maciel First: Martin Vandenburg Third Base: Douglas Trout 
Start: 9:30am   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 116   Weather: Cloudy, 51F
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 8 12 0
Illinois State 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 10 4

Cal 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayli Counts cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Anaya Togia 1b 5 0 2 1 0 1 3
Carly Raven dp 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Anya German c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kyndal Todd rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Rey ph 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Gator Robinson ss 3 2 2 3 1 1 0
D'Auna Johnson lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Xiomei Geluz 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Emma Jackson 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Kayla Lee lf 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mya McGowan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiki Mashhound p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 12 8 4 3 9

HR: Gator Robinson (1)
SH: D'Auna Johnson (1)
SF: Carly Raven (1); Xiomei Geluz (1)
SB: Kayli Counts (2); Xiomei Geluz (1); Kayla Lee (1)
HBP: Kayli Counts (1)

Illinois State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julia Larson cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Tatum Wolford lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bella Atkinson 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Morgan Calhoun dp 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Hannah Meeks 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Taylor Liebelt rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Alexis Brinkman c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Hannah Meshnick p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Boyer ss 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ava Boyer 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Paige Rummans ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige McLeod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailah Bognar c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 10 4 2 5 8

2B: Bella Atkinson (1); Morgan Calhoun (1); Hannah Meeks (1);
Taylor Liebelt (1)
E: Tatum Wolford (1); Bella Atkinson (1); Hannah Meeks (1); Taylor
Liebelt (1)

Cal IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mya McGowan (W, 3-2) 5.2 9 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 8 5 111
Kiki Mashhound (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 22
Totals 10 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 31 33 9 7 133

Illinois State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paige McLeod 4.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 6 3 79
Hannah Meeks 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 20
Hannah Meshnick (L, 3-2) 2.0 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 13 1 3 48
Totals 12 8 7 4 3 0 0 1 0 30 38 8 8 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal - Top of 1st CAL ISU
Kayli Counts popped up to ss. 0 0
Anaya Togia struck out swinging. 0 0
Carly Raven walked. 0 0
Anya German flied out to cf. 0 0

Illinois State - Bottom of 1st CAL ISU
Julia Larson struck out looking. 0 0
Tatum Wolford fouled out to 2b. 0 0
Bella Atkinson struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal - Top of 2nd CAL ISU
Kyndal Todd grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Gator Robinson struck out looking. 0 0
D'Auna Johnson singled through the left side. 0 0
Xiomei Geluz reached first on a fielding error by 3b; D'Auna Johnson advanced to third. 0 0
Xiomei Geluz stole second. 0 0
Emma Jackson struck out looking. 0 0

Illinois State - Bottom of 2nd CAL ISU
Morgan Calhoun grounded out to ss. 0 0
Hannah Meeks flied out to cf. 0 0
Taylor Liebelt doubled to left field. 0 0
Alexis Brinkman struck out looking. 0 0

Cal - Top of 3rd CAL ISU
Kayli Counts singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf. 0 0
Anaya Togia singled through the left side; Kayli Counts advanced to third. 0 0
Carly Raven singled to left field, RBI; Anaya Togia advanced to second; Kayli Counts scored. 1 0
Anya German flied out to lf down the lf line. 1 0
Kyndal Todd reached on a fielder's choice; Carly Raven advanced to second; Anaya Togia out at third ss to
3b. 1 0
Gator Robinson singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Kyndal Todd advanced to
third; Carly Raven scored. 2 0
D'Auna Johnson flied out to lf. 2 0

Illinois State - Bottom of 3rd CAL ISU
Ella Boyer singled to center field. 2 0
Ava Boyer singled to shortstop; Ella Boyer advanced to second. 2 0
Julia Larson grounded out to 2b; Ava Boyer advanced to second; Ella Boyer advanced to third. 2 0
Tatum Wolford struck out swinging. 2 0
Bella Atkinson grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Cal - Top of 4th CAL ISU
Xiomei Geluz grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Emma Jackson lined out to rf. 2 0
Kayli Counts singled to left field. 2 0
Kayli Counts stole second. 2 0
Anaya Togia flied out to lf. 2 0

Illinois State - Bottom of 4th CAL ISU



Morgan Calhoun grounded out to p. 2 0
Hannah Meeks popped up to 2b. 2 0
Taylor Liebelt singled to left center. 2 0
Alexis Brinkman grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal - Top of 5th CAL ISU
Morgan Calhoun to 1b. 2 0
Hannah Meeks to p. 2 0
Alexis Brinkman to dp. 2 0
Bailah Bognar to c for Paige McLeod. 2 0
Carly Raven grounded out to ss. 2 0
Anya German popped up to 2b. 2 0
Madison Rey pinch hit for Kyndal Todd. 2 0
Madison Rey walked. 2 0
Gator Robinson homered to left field, 2 RBI; Madison Rey scored. 4 0
D'Auna Johnson grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Illinois State - Bottom of 5th CAL ISU
Madison Rey to 3b. 4 0
D'Auna Johnson to rf. 4 0
Kayla Lee to lf for Emma Jackson. 4 0
Ella Boyer singled to right field. 4 0
Ava Boyer flied out to rf. 4 0
Julia Larson singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw; Ella Boyer advanced to third. 4 0
Tatum Wolford flied out to rf. 4 0
Bella Atkinson doubled to right field, 2 RBI; Julia Larson scored; Ella Boyer scored. 4 2
Morgan Calhoun walked. 4 2
Hannah Meeks doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Morgan Calhoun scored; Bella Atkinson scored. 4 4
Taylor Liebelt flied out to rf. 4 4

Cal - Top of 6th CAL ISU
Morgan Calhoun to dp. 4 4
Hannah Meeks to 1b. 4 4
Hannah Meshnick to p for Alexis Brinkman. 4 4
Xiomei Geluz singled to center field. 4 4
Kayla Lee singled to first base, bunt, out at second rf to 3b to 2b; Xiomei Geluz advanced to second,
advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b. 4 4
Kayli Counts hit by pitch. 4 4
Kayli Counts stole second. 4 4
Anaya Togia singled to left field, RBI; Kayli Counts advanced to third; Xiomei Geluz scored, unearned. 5 4
Carly Raven reached first on a fielding error by lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Anaya Togia out at second lf to 2b; Kayli
Counts scored. 6 4
Anya German reached on a fielder's choice; Carly Raven out at second ss to 2b. 6 4

Illinois State - Bottom of 6th CAL ISU
Hannah Meshnick lined out to lf. 6 4
Ella Boyer walked. 6 4
Paige Rummans pinch hit for Ava Boyer. 6 4
Paige Rummans flied out to cf. 6 4
Julia Larson singled to center field; Ella Boyer advanced to third. 6 4
Kiki Mashhound to p for Mya McGowan. 6 4
Tatum Wolford grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 4

Cal - Top of 7th CAL ISU
Ava Boyer to 2b for Paige Rummans. 6 4
Madison Rey singled through the left side. 6 4



Gator Robinson walked; Madison Rey advanced to second. 6 4
D'Auna Johnson out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Gator Robinson advanced to second; Madison Rey advanced
to third. 6 4
Xiomei Geluz flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Gator Robinson advanced to third; Madison Rey scored. 7 4
Kayla Lee singled to first base, bunt, RBI; Gator Robinson scored. 8 4
Kayla Lee stole second. 8 4
Kayli Counts walked. 8 4
Anaya Togia grounded out to ss. 8 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois State - Bottom of 7th CAL ISU
Bella Atkinson flied out to rf. 8 4
Morgan Calhoun doubled to center field. 8 4
Morgan Calhoun advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 4
Hannah Meeks struck out swinging. 8 4
Taylor Liebelt grounded out to ss. 8 4


